
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

  

 
 
NANCY MACE, )  Civil Action No. 18-2580 (BAH)  
 )  
 Plaintiff, )  
  ) 
 v.  ) 
   ) 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ) 
   ) 
  Defendant. ) 
_______________________________________) 
 

 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 
 Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the parties stipulate that this action shall be 

dismissed without prejudice or condition. 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
/s/ Dan Backer                                              
Dan Backer, DC Bar #996641 
POLITICAL.LAW PLLC 
441 N. Lee St., Suite 300 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (202) 210-5431 
Fax: (202) 478-0750 
dan@political.law 
 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF 
NANCY MACE 

Lisa J. Stevenson (D.C. Bar No. 457628) 
Acting General Counsel 
lstevenson@fec.gov  
 
Kevin Deeley 
Associate General Counsel 
kdeeley@fec.gov 
 
Charles Kitcher (D.C. Bar No. 986226) 
Acting Assistant General Counsel 
ckitcher@fec.gov 
 
/s/ Haven G. Ward                                         
Haven G. Ward (D.C. Bar No. 976090) 
Attorney     
hward@fec.gov                         

 
 
 
 
 

 
Tanya Senanayake (D.C. Bar No. 1006218) 
Attorney 
tsenanayake@fec.gov 
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February 22, 2019 

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street NE 
Washington, D.C.  20463 
(202) 694-1650 
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